balance sheet if it pays all its debt obligations within its existing cash balances.  Over time, a
change in net cash (debt) is an indicator of council’s financial performance and sustainability
on a cash (debt) basis.

Figure 3.2 plots the council’s net cash (debt) position, as a percentage of total income, over
the next 10 years, assuming:
 special variation expenditures and revenue (SV case), and
 special variation expenditure but without the additional revenue (Base case with SV

expenditure).

Figure 3.2 Randwick City Council’s forecast net cash (debt) to income ratio (%)
(2017-18 to 2027-28)

Note:  We have also included short-dated term deposits as cash in this net debt calculation to provide a more accurate picture
of Randwick Council’s balance sheet. The base case with SV expenditure scenario shows the impact on the council’s net cash
(debt) position if the special variation projects were to go ahead without the special variation revenue. A number below 0%
indicates the council has a net debt position, while a number above 0% indicates the council has a net cash position.
Source: Randwick Council, Long Term Financial Plan, and IPART calculations.

14  TCorp, Randwick City Council: Financial Assessment and Sustainability Report, May 2014, p 29.

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28

SV Case
Base Case with SV expenditure

Randwick City Council 2018-19 IPART   11

With the special variation, Randwick Council’s forecasts its net cash15 to income position to
fall in 2018-19 to a small net debt position, then to rise steadily to a net cash of 7% of income
by 2027-28.

Without the special variation, Randwick Council is forecast to move from a net cash to
income position of 20% in 2017-18, to a net debt position of 38% of income by 2027-28.
Figure 3.2 suggests that without the additional special variation revenue, Randwick Council
would be able to fund the special variation expenditure by accumulating modest but
increasing levels of debt.16

This analysis suggests the council’s strong financial position would decline over the next
ten years if it commits to its proposed expenditure without additional revenue.

3.1.3 Alternative funding strategies

The council has considered alternative funding strategies.  The council:
 Intends to borrow $27 million to fund its proposed additional expenditure.17
 Reviewed user charges, and considers that introducing new or higher user charges